
From: "CHARETTE, Marc-Andre (Kanata)" <MCHARETTE@MDS.Nordion.com>
To: "'Nima Ashkeboussi"' <NAA@nrc.gov>
Date: 11/24/03 1:21 PM
Subject: RE: RESEND: Request for Additional Information

Dear Mr. Ashkeboussi,

The following is MDS Nordion response to your e-mail of October 10, 2003, in which you requested
additional information. The response is in the same order as the questions received.

1. Please describe the differences between the two source holders requested and the existing source
holder model.

Response: The sources holders are essentially similar with respect to their external dimensions as they
must fit in a fix size cavity of the Gammacell 1000 or 3000. The source holder geometry changes to
accommodate one, two or three sources and the differences in the dimension of each source.

2. Please provide a drawing of the current source holder model.

Response: Please find attached the requested drawings.
1. C103003-123 Issue B for the C-378, 1 position
2. C1 03003-125 Issue B for the C-378, 2 position
3. C103003-105 Issue D for the C-1001, 1 to 3 position
4. C103003-106 Issue C for the C-1000, 2 position
5. C103203-097 Issue E for the C-3000, 1 position
6. C103203-098 Issue E for the C-3000, 2 position

Please note, that although MDS Nordion submitted the new source holder drawings, we are not requesting
a change to the description section of the device registration NR-0220-D-1 02-S for the new source
holders. The current description found in the first paragraph is sufficient. (Doubly encapsulated source
are fixed in a source holder designed specifically according to the unit and source selected.)

If you have any questions or require further information please feel free to contact me by telephone at
(613) 592-3400 extension 2421 or by email.

Yours sincerely,
Marc-Andr6 Charette

-----Original Message-----
From: Nima Ashkeboussi [mailto:NAA@nrc.gov]
Sent: Wednesday, November 19, 2003 6:50 AM
To: MCharette~mds.nordion.com
Subject: RESEND: Request for Additional Information

The following is the email sent on October 10, 2003. I mis-spoke on the phone regarding the date.

Nima

Dear Mr. Charette,

This e-mail is in reference to your application dated September 18, 2003, requesting to add two source
holder models to NRC certificate NR-0220-D-102-S. In order to continue our review, please provide the
following additional information:

I



LP4 FiaAheosi- RE: Rk 9ESEND: Request for Additional InormationI - _11 .....r....J - , ..I.., ...... - - -0 'aa-e -21
mansNima Ashkeboussi - RE: RESEND: Request for Additional Information �i5�

1. Please describe the differences between the two source holders requested and the existing source
holder model.

2. Please provide a drawing of the current source holder model.

We will continue our review upon receipt of this information. If we do not receive a response from you in
30 days, we will consider your request as having been abandoned and void the active control for your
request. This action would be without prejudice to the resubmission of another request.

If you have any questions, please contact me at (301) 415-7637, or John Jankovich at 301-415-7904.

Nima Ashkeboussi
Engineering Aide
Material Safety and Inspection Branch
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Mail-Stop T8-F5
Washington, DC 20555
(301) 415-7637
naa~nrc.gov



I,' I>

L-4

NOTES:
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES.

125/
2. V WHERE MACH.

> 3. ENSURE THAT ITEMS I AND 2 WHEN ASSEMBLED WILL
NOT CREATE INTERFERENCE WHEN HOLDER IS
INSERTED INTO SOURCE HOLDER HOUSING IN
RADIATION SHIELD ASSY.

.4 .

( l

(o

C)

0

0

.e_

0

co

0 )
-0
CD

C')

a)

-c

E
z

3 2 SCREW MACH FL HD ST STEEL tB-32 UNC 2A x 1/2" LG
L C103003-113 CI SOURCE HOLDER BLANK 2 POSN (MACH)

_ C103003-107 B PLATE END

PARTS LIST
liSUE DESCRIPTION DATE BY APPR DRAWN DATE CHECKED

A ORIG ISSUE M.D. .633G _. l.F.
B REVISED USING ITEM 2 SO2SAI2 RV Mh M Th.AH I FIIHNH Si N oordIon
C DCNt A1411-D-DIF D foetE TITLE C-1OO

_ _ _ SOURCE HOLDER ASSY
12 POSN)

OK6B8O~~~y ExSE~~nsD.^ ...... ..KS Ioa IEIW. O t

DC .DR457

- E M I iS I C R W W. I $5.J O a 0 # U ' L Ei A A 9 A D
_ __ _*J*L _ KI 0FK51 K 0 614 C1032D3-D0t

-- | ... D-LECNm3CE§7S -, -'- SA |SHEET C10300 I O I
FRACTIONS I .DECIMALS I ANDLES3 10

I.0 1! r 1 :1 SHEET 1 O
.



f

r--

NOTES,
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES.

125/
2. V WHERE MACH.

3. ENSURE THAT ITEMS I AND 2 WHEN ASSEMBLED WILL
NOT CREATE INTERFERENCE WHEN HOLDER IS
INSERTED INTO SOURCE HOLDER HOUSING IN
RADIATION SHIELD ASSY.

U),

0

CO
00

S.7

0

3 2 SCREW MACH FL HD ST STEEL #8-32 UNC 2A x 1/2' LG
2F 1 I C103003-112 _ C SOURCE HOLDER BLANK I OR 3 POSN (MACH)
1I I C103203-107 _B PLATE END

PARTS LIST
ISSA DESCRIPTION DATE EY APPY DRAWN DATE CHECKED

A RIGI ISSUE W. C. #6336 APP A tVin I i i M. F. E h
DREVISED SING ITEM 2 92-Ey2 RV NW N. A. I M. w,

C DCNW A1411I-D-OIA 98..t23 RV VE inli wc o ANC E r. TIE

D DC19248 PICT.CHANGE ITEM 2 0DACTA2 JD M MATERIAL FINISH C I0001 SOURCE HOLDER ASSY
= =ECI OR 3 POSN)

S A~ittfl w iM n ininnf in 5tI CninDWG. NO. SUE

DC *90457

n - .=103X3-A00
=C= ,m TI aTErNCEo.3

TRAC OLNS DECIMA LS...S C | C103003-105 |
FRACTI NS I 4CEW S ' '

0 3 I ! S C A L
CI j1 1 1 SWEEr 1 CF 1

_



0.812

-0812_,
REF

I
-r-

t13.38)

3

U !
¢S

7-\\

111,11,11,11-- ------

I ______________

I - - - - - - - - - - - -

E NOTE 3 2 SEE NOTE 3

NOTES:
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES.

2. \/ WHERE MACH.

D>3. ENSURE THAT ITEMS I AND 2 WHEN ASSEMBLED WILL
NOT CREATE INTERFERENCE WHEN HOLDER IS
INSERTED INTO SOURCE HOLDER HOUSING IN
RADIATION SHIELD ASSY.

0a)0

C>

I

:

El

3 2 SCREW MACH FL HD ST STEEL #8-32 UNC 2A x 1/2" LG
1 I C103203-113 I C SOURCE HOLDER BLANK 1 POSN IMACH)
1 CID32D3-099 _ PLATE END

PARTS LIST
WE4J DESCRIPTION DATE BY APPR DRAWN DATE CHECKED
A ORIS ISSUE M.D. GD273
e D.C.R. * S5402 51/11/07 N.. M.W. M. | | |MDS Nordion
C REVISED USINS ITEM 2 S2mrul2 NV M. '"* . ao. a c | " TITLE Co3000
D DIM 13.38 WAS 13.50 R3nt131 RV MW MATERIAL FINISH C-3000
E CSN. A141I-D-OIA Bont2fW VE SOURCE HOLDER ASSY.- _ =(1 POSNI

DC 900457
DC SOS81

I

non. en mn. .OU OP n te. U . 1 C103003-100
T~~~~~~~~ 5bt1smwlfo o .KIC0203-001

TOLERANCES C103203-097 I E
. | .m 83 | E CALE |SHEET I OF I

-- , ,_ _ ,



L4,

NOTES:
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDOES.

2. \~/ WHERE MACH.

3. ENSURE THAT ITEMS 1 AND 2 WHEN ASSEMBLED WILL
NOT CREATE INTERFERENCE WHEN HOLDER IS
INSERTED INTO SOURCE HOLDER HOUSING IN
RADIATION SHIELD ASSY.

CY)

N
C)

00

.co

-c

CZ

3 |[2 SCREW MACH FL HD STL #8-32 UNC-2A x 0. O50 LO ANSI B18. A. 3
2 ICC03 003-124 C SOURCE HOLDER BODY MACH <1 POSN)
I I I 3203-099 _B END PLATE

BILL OF MATERIALS

A DCN# A0854-D-06D RV I NOV 14F
B DCN* A0854-D-ISB 3JAN R i FT _ _ _ _ Nordlon

Oal D t -- - TITLE
_ E C-378

_ _ _ _, 1 SOURCE HOLDER ASSY
11 POSNI

cH W fictSO Ccna ca. SIZE I WS NO.I ISSUE

=1 =-, -I-- -I-
O . C C103003-123 F B

±.010 I *1 | 6,3 5 11 |SHEET I OF I

i



71

NOTES:
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES.

125/
2. IV WHERE MACH.

3. ENSURE THAT ITEMS I AND 2 WHEN ASSEMBLED WILL
NOT CREATE INTERFERENCE WHEN HOLDER IS
INSERTED INTO SOURCE HOLDER HOUSING IN
RADIATION SHIELD ASSY.

[9-
3 2 SCREW MACH FL HD STL #8-32 UNC-2A x 0.50 LG ANSI B18. 6. 3
2 1 C103003-126 C SOURCE HOLDER BODY MACH (2 POSN)

i | I lO3203099 _B END PLAT

BILL OF MATERIALS

RV 0`1NOV 14 C _A DCNX AOEB54-D-06B _E T3R lNV2 CZ olo
V .N WD 1D |Oa NPESE NC IL

C-378
SOURCE HOLDER A85Y

(2 POSH)

= -- I LI -- = .1 = = =.
= =-, -,-= -I- -- = --

TDOD1DS DD C C103003-125 B
* .01° I . I | SCACE 1

1
|SEET 1 OF I

_



\ ,

NOTES:
1. REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES.

2. V WHERE MACH.

>3. ENSURE THAT ITEMS I AND 2 WHEN ASSEMBLED WILL
NOT CREATE INTERFERENCE WHEN HOLDER IS
INSERTED INTO SOURCE HOLDER HOUSING IN
RADIATION SHIELD ASSY.

=)

00

UF)

0
I

C)

'IN

E

3 | 2 SCREW MACH FL HO ST STEEL '8-32 UNC 2A x 1/2" LG
1 C103203-114 _ C SOURCE HOLDER BLANK 2 POSN (MACHI
1 C103203-099 B PLATE END

xC. axUrN II t _ .a iT INf

PARTS LIST
ESE DESCRIPTION DATE BY APPR DRAWN DATE CHECKED
A ORIG ISSUE W.O. 06273 _u I 1
B D.C.R. 0 90402 D1/11/07 D.E. YN.. M.N. I I C Di N wdion
C REVISED USING ITEM 2 92n.12 RV M.N . i. -ON. 1--.. TITLE C-300G
D DIR 13.38 MRS 13.SO 93..a31 RV M. MATERIAL FINISH C-3000
E DCN* R1411-D-DIH S8ooC23 HE 1 SOURCE HOLDER ASSY

5005 0 . (2 POSN)
_ u SOH r r D e eA 1 = = LESS OFhRViSLPEX SIOFBAIOO Ott oIMONS MEIN .S t ;IZE | DWG NO |E;SL

DC S0D4S7

DC SDS81

O 01 I700' XO Y on Tl'AT LCIO3003-100
ED Y 0.1 iR; R a 000500 CI O 3203-OOl

TOLERANCES
FRACTIONS I DECIMALS ANGLES

I .03 1
. I 0 .01S

C C103203-098 IE
CALE SHEET I OF I


